O 00N O UL B WN -

N NNNMNNNNNRRRRRRRRRR
N O U WNRPROWLVWWOWMNOUDWNIERO

N
(0]

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Baltimore County
Audit Threshold Report
Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

Contest Name

Governor / Lt. Governor

Comptroller

Attorney General

U.s. Senator

Representative In Congress - 7 Congressional District 7
State Senator - 44 Legislative District 44
House Of Delegates - 44b Legislative Subdistrict 44b
County Executive

County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1
Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3
Judge Special Appeals At Large

State's Attorney

Clerk Circuit Court

Register Of Wills

Judge Orphans Court

Sheriff

Board Of Education - 1 Councilmanic District 1
Question 1

Question 2

Question A

Question B

Question C

Question D

Question E

Question F

Question G

Question H

Question |

Question J

Question K

Question L

Question M

Question N

Question O

State Senator - 10 Legislative District 10
House Of Delegates - 10 Legislative District 10
State Senator - 12 Legislative District 12
House Of Delegates - 12 Legislative District 12
County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4
Board Of Education - 4 Councilmanic District 4
Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2
County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2

Page 1 of 2

<Cd

Clear Ballot
Write-ins
Audit Stage Filter Eliminated Report Created:
All Ballots Yes 11/27/2018 16:21
Sum of Vote Sum of
Differences (ABS Votes Cast Audit Ratio [2]
Value) [1] in Contest

15 324,020 0.005%

9 315,982 0.003%

8 321,731 0.002%

10 324,310 0.003%

3 82,934 0.004%

0 31,780 0.000%

0 43,308 0.000%

7 322,395 0.002%

1 41,864 0.002%

77 727,652 0.011%

30 505,150 0.006%

6 239,384 0.003%

9 306,433 0.003%

6 303,379 0.002%

43 575,023 0.007%

8 303,722 0.003%

1 33,471 0.003%

13 293,740 0.004%

28 301,530 0.009%

29 282,952 0.010%

21 274,335 0.008%

20 279,739 0.007%

13 280,576 0.005%

23 272,140 0.008%

18 284,958 0.006%

20 300,684 0.007%

20 293,060 0.007%

19 297,631 0.006%

26 295,903 0.009%

20 293,294 0.007%

17 294,729 0.006%

19 291,549 0.007%

21 289,853 0.007%

21 295,166 0.007%

2 47,234 0.004%

11 123,172 0.009%

0 19,191 0.000%

2 51,817 0.004%

2 42,386 0.005%

6 39,649 0.015%

6 155,873 0.004%

2 48,079 0.004%




43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

<Cd

Baltimore County Clear Ballot
. Write-ins

AU d |t Th res h (0] I d Re pO rt Audit Stage Filter Eliminated Report Created:
Nov. 6, 2018 General Election All Ballots | Yes | 11/27/2018 16:21
Board Of Education - 2 Councilmanic District 2 2 35,354 0.006%
State Senator - 11 Legislative District 11 2 40,472 0.005%
House Of Delegates - 11 Legislative District 11 12 112,250 0.011%
Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3 5 54,416 0.009%
County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3 3 55,264 0.005%
Board Of Education - 3 Councilmanic District 3 1 42,328 0.002%
State Senator - 42 Legislative District 42 1 57,049 0.002%
House Of Delegates - 42b Legislative Subdistrict 42b 4 70,842 0.006%
Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1 1 27,918 0.004%
State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7 1 29,367 0.003%
House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7 2 74,316 0.003%
House Of Delegates - 42a Legislative Subdistrict 42a 5 16,739 0.030%
County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 5 2 48,990 0.004%
Board Of Education - 5 Councilmanic District 5 1 33,210 0.003%
County Council - 6 Councilmanic District 6 1 42,440 0.002%
Board Of Education - 6 Councilmanic District 6 2 32,059 0.006%
State Senator - 8 Legislative District 8 2 47,603 0.004%
House Of Delegates - 8 Legislative District 8 4 124,595 0.003%
State Senator - 6 Legislative District 6 1 35,250 0.003%
House Of Delegates - 6 Legislative District 6 3 92,697 0.003%
County Council - 7 Councilmanic District 7 1 33,015 0.003%
Board Of Education - 7 Councilmanic District 7 0 24,828 0.000%
Baltimore County 668 11,382,780 0.006%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepal
Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigget

Page 2 of 2




