

Baltimore County Audit Threshold Report Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

41

42

Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2

County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated

6

155,873

48,079

0.004%

0.004%

All Ballots

		Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast in Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
4	Contest Name			0.0050/
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	15	324,020	0.005%
2	Comptroller	9	315,982	0.003%
3	Attorney General	8	321,731	0.002%
4	U.s. Senator	10	324,310	0.003%
5	Representative In Congress - 7 Congressional District 7	3	82,934	0.004%
6	State Senator - 44 Legislative District 44	0	31,780	0.000%
7	House Of Delegates - 44b Legislative Subdistrict 44b	0	43,308	0.000%
8	County Executive	7	322,395	0.002%
9	County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1	1	41,864	0.002%
10	Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3	77	727,652	0.011%
11	Judge Special Appeals At Large	30	505,150	0.006%
12	State's Attorney	6	239,384	0.003%
13	Clerk Circuit Court	9	306,433	0.003%
14	Register Of Wills	6	303,379	0.002%
15	Judge Orphans Court	43	575,023	0.007%
16	Sheriff	8	303,722	0.003%
17	Board Of Education - 1 Councilmanic District 1	1	33,471	0.003%
18	Question 1	13	293,740	0.004%
19	Question 2	28	301,530	0.009%
20	Question A	29	282,952	0.010%
21	Question B	21	274,335	0.008%
22	Question C	20	279,739	0.007%
23	Question D	13	280,576	0.005%
24	Question E	23	272,140	0.008%
25	Question F	18	284,958	0.006%
26	Question G	20	300,684	0.007%
27	Question H	20	293,060	0.007%
28	Question I	19	297,631	0.006%
29	Question J	26	295,903	0.009%
30	Question K	20	293,294	0.007%
31	Question L	17	294,729	0.006%
32	Question M	19	291,549	0.007%
33	Question N	21	289,853	0.007%
34	Question O	21	295,166	0.007%
35	State Senator - 10 Legislative District 10	2	47,234	0.004%
36	House Of Delegates - 10 Legislative District 10	11	123,172	0.009%
37	State Senator - 12 Legislative District 12	0	19,191	0.000%
38	House Of Delegates - 12 Legislative District 12	2	51,817	0.004%
39	County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4	2	42,386	0.005%
40	Board Of Education - 4 Councilmanic District 4	6	39,649	0.015%
· ·		•	/	2.2=2,0



Baltimore County Audit Threshold Report Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

Write-ins
Audit Stage Filter Eliminated

All Ballots

	·			
43	Board Of Education - 2 Councilmanic District 2	2	35,354	0.006%
44	State Senator - 11 Legislative District 11	2	40,472	0.005%
45	House Of Delegates - 11 Legislative District 11	12	112,250	0.011%
46	Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3	5	54,416	0.009%
47	County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3	3	55,264	0.005%
48	Board Of Education - 3 Councilmanic District 3	1	42,328	0.002%
49	State Senator - 42 Legislative District 42	1	57,049	0.002%
50	House Of Delegates - 42b Legislative Subdistrict 42b	4	70,842	0.006%
51	Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1	1	27,918	0.004%
52	State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7	1	29,367	0.003%
53	House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7	2	74,316	0.003%
54	House Of Delegates - 42a Legislative Subdistrict 42a	5	16,739	0.030%
55	County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 5	2	48,990	0.004%
56	Board Of Education - 5 Councilmanic District 5	1	33,210	0.003%
57	County Council - 6 Councilmanic District 6	1	42,440	0.002%
58	Board Of Education - 6 Councilmanic District 6	2	32,059	0.006%
59	State Senator - 8 Legislative District 8	2	47,603	0.004%
60	House Of Delegates - 8 Legislative District 8	4	124,595	0.003%
61	State Senator - 6 Legislative District 6	1	35,250	0.003%
62	House Of Delegates - 6 Legislative District 6	3	92,697	0.003%
63	County Council - 7 Councilmanic District 7	1	33,015	0.003%
64	Board Of Education - 7 Councilmanic District 7	0	24,828	0.000%
65				
66	Baltimore County	668	11,382,780	0.006%

67

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepar Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger

69 70